

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

(DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & TRAINING)
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 132
(TO BE ANSWERED ON 16.11.2016)


ISSUES RELATING TO IPS OFFICERS


132. SHRI ANANTKUMAR HEGDE:


Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether a concern has been expressed on certain issues in the annual general body meeting of IPS Officers held recently and a request has been made to the Government for their early disposal;


(b) if so, the details of issues on which these officers have expressed their concern;

(c) whether the Government has taken any action to resolve these issues; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and Minister of State in the Prime Minister’s Office. (DR. JITENDRA SINGH)

(a):    This department has not received any representation/memorandum in respect of annual
general body meeting of IPS officers, till date.

(b) to (d):   Does not arise.


*****

